BOARDREPORT



Chinook Arch Library Board Meeting - August 3, 2023

Summer Reading Program 2023!

The Chinook Arch Summer Reading Program is in full swing! SRP Coordinators Amy Kim and Tori Norlin have made nearly 40 visits to libraries to deliver their program. So far, 435 kids have attended. Thanks to Amy and Tori for a wonderful summer!





Resource Sharing Agreement

Chinook Arch has a long-standing agreement with the City of Lethbridge Library Board that acknowledges the Lethbridge Public Library's contribution to the System through its collections, expertise, and resources. The agreement is reviewed by both parties every two years. No changes to the agreement are recommended by the Chinook Arch Library Board at this time.

Board Members Present

Arrowwood Cardston Coutts Crowsnest Pass Fort Macleod

Lethbridge (County) Magrath Milk River Pincher Creek

Pincher Creek M.D. Stavely Vulcan County Ministerial Appointment

Regrets

Claresholm Coaldale Picture Butte Taber Vulcan

Willow Creek M.D. LPL Resource Centre

Absent

Cardston County Carmangay Champion Coalhurst Lethbridge (City)

Milo

Nobleford

Warner County ID of Waterton

Ron Gorzitza Marsha Jensen

Stephen A. Pain

Suzanne French Tory Campbell

Marie Logan Darryl Christensen

Anne Michaelis Amanda Bustard

Mark Barber

Dave Cox Chelsev Hurt

Tamara Miyanaga Marilyn Forchuk

Doug Logan

Vic Mensch (Chair)

Teresa Feist Kelly Jensen

Gary Bikman Monica McLean

Debra Wyatt

Maryanne Sandberg Brendan Cummins

Jane Johnson

Sarah Mitchell

Terry Penney Lyndsay Montina

Linda Allred

Robin Harper Christopher Northcott

Melissa Jensen Derek Baron

Morgan Rockenbach

Lesley Little

Thank You and Farewell to Lisa Weekes

Chinook Arch Associate Director Lisa Weekes has accepted a position at the UBC Okanagan Library. The Board would like to formally thank Lisa for her significant contributions to Chinook Arch. During her 5 years with the organization, she masterminded several successful programs, including the Digital Literacy Exchange Program (DLEP), the Seniors and Intergenerational Program, and many others. She also fundraised nearly \$1 million dollars to support these multi-year programs. Chinook Arch Board and staff wish Lisa well in her future endeavours.



Policies Reviewed

The board reviewed and approved the following policies:

- Workplace Violence and Harassment
- Board Meetings
- Bylaws

Contact Us

Chinook Arch Regional Library System

2902 7th Avenue North

Lethbridge, AB T1H 5C6 | 403-380-1500

www.chinookarch.ca | arch@chinookarch.ca





